

FA-50 of 2024

**06.05.2024
Item no.08
Court No. 50**

**Amit Kr. Sen & Anr.
Vs.
Rupendra Narayan Ghosh & Anr.**

Ld. Advocate Ms. Poulumi chakraborty appears for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks time for deposition of written up notice form.

Perused the office report dated 02.05.2024.

It transpires that talabana of Rs. 10/- along with written up notice forms for service of notice of appeal has not been put in by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as yet.

The Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to remove the defect as pointed out in the said office report within two weeks from this date.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**