

D/L.19.
December 9, 2024.
MNS.

FA No. 50 of 2024
+
CAN 1 of 2024

Amit Kumar Sen and another
Vs.
Rupendra Narayan Ghose and another

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Ms. Poulami Chakraborty

... for the appellants.

1. From the receipt filed in Court today, it is evident that a copy of the application has been served on the learned Advocate for the Caveator. Let the receipt be kept on record.
2. However, since it was previously indicated in the notice that the matter would be appearing before a different Bench, which had determination at that juncture, a fresh notice of pendency before this Bench be served by the learned Advocate for the appellants upon the learned Advocate for the respondents and a receipt in that regard be filed on the next returnable date.
3. Let the matter stand over till December 12, 2024.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)